








6. FEED MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note
1 BXF3251009 Stitch length dial assy 1
1-1 BXF6616009 Screw SM4. 76 1
1-2 124510003 0 ring 1
1-4 ZI7NGO02] Screw bar 1
1-5 21FNGO022 Dial for stitch length regulator 1 For M
1-6 BXF3684009 Dial for stitch length regulator i For H
2 BX50012009 Position pin 1
3 B2006782009 Spring I
8 BXF3440009 Feed regulator assy 1
8-1 Z1IN00023 Feed regulator 1
8-2 BXF8261009 F- regulator connecting rod 1
8-3 217100043 Link shaft 1
85 B968736900 Bush L=20 1
g BXF3475009 Feed regulator shaft 1
10 B098040574 Screw M6x5 2
16 BXF9804009 Reverse sewing shaft 1
17 BX85641900 Bush L=12 2
20 B0OB5900978 Washer 510 1
21 B062020768 Retaining ring E8 1
22 BXF9803009 Spacer 1
23 BO48500294 Screw Mox8 2
25 BXF3789009 Reverse lever 1
26 B048509694 Screw Moxl14 1
27 BXF9801009 Reverse lever spring 1
29 B937978000 Nylon tube L=13.5 1
30 BXF9890009 Handle shaft arm assy 1
30-1 BXF9899009 Handle shaft arm 1
30-2 B954152089 Feed rock arm shaft pin 1
304 B092509474 Bolt M5x16 1
311 BXF8250909 Feed regulator shaft arm 1
31-2 BXF3449009 Feed regulator shaft 1
31-3 B092509674 Bolt M5x14 1
34 BXF8259009 Eccentric pin 1
35 BOO8500574 Serew Moxb I3
37 BXF3430009 Feed regulator shaft bush R 1
39 BXF48Y-100Y Feed regulator shaft bush L 1
490 B098040574 Screw M6xH 1
41 BXF3841009 0il seal NOK ACO3T1E 1
42-1 BXF3413009 F- regulator connecting rod § 1
42-2 BXF49892009 Feed regulator shaft joint 1
42-4 217100043 Link shanft 1
43 BXF3787809 Feed regulator unit 1
43-1 BXF3786809 Feed regulator assy 1
43-1-2 BXE3T7R5009 Feed regulator 1
43-1-3 B954159089 Crank short connecting pin 1
43-1-4 217100010 Crank length connecting pin 1
43-2 BXF9887009 Lever feed connecting rod 1
43-3 BXF9856009 Link shaft 1
43-5 BX94775009 Level feed link assy 2
43-6 BX94773009 Feed rocker arm link assy 2
43-7 B95415208% F-rocker arm stud 1
43-8 BXF9885009 Feed rock arm 1
44 B062060768 Retaining ring E4 1
45 BXF9849009 Eccentric wheel unit 1 For M
45-1 BXF9848009 Eccentric wheel 1 For M
45-2 BX85874009 Screw M6x10 2
45 BXFUBLTO04 Eei rip wheel u i For H
15-1 BXF9846009 Eccentric wheel 1 For H
45-2 BX85874009 Screw M6x10 2
46 5150866003 K25X29X10 Roller bearing K25X29X10 1
47 BX85789009 Guardrail splint 1
48 B048750414 Screw M3.5x6 2




N I

¥\




6. FEED MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note
49 B048509694 M5x14 Screw M5x14 1
50 BXF9884909 Feed regulator shaft L 1
52 B906661009 Rubber cap 15.5 1
53 BXF9883909 Feed regulator support shaft 1
54 BXF9882009 Rubber cap 14.5 1
55 B098040574 Screw M6x5 2
56 BXFO881909 Screw M6x6 1
57 BX87455009 Screw M6x6 2
63 001C00010 Rubber cap label 1
64 BX76758909 Rubber cap 13.5 1
65 BXFS870009 Feed rock shaft assy 1
65-1 BXF9879009 Feed rock shaft 1
65-2 BXF8948009 Felt 1
66 BXFO874009 Feed shaft bush R 1
687 BXF9873009 0il seal NOK XCO029E 1
68 BXF9877909 Feed shaft bush L 1
69 B098040574 Screw M6x5 1
70 B954867089 Thrust ring 2x15x225T 1
71 B062950968 Retaining ring external (15 1
72 BXF9876009 Set screw cellar 1
72-1 BX87459009 Screw M6 x0. 75x6 2
72-2 BXF9875009 Tighten ring 1
75 B096700678 Screw M3x4 1
76 BXF3437009 Feed bar assy 1
76-1 BXF343600% Feed bar 1
76-2 BXF3770009 Feed rock bracket arm 1
76-3 BXF8600909 Feed bar shafi unit 1
76-3-1 217100016 Feed bar shaft 1
76-3-2 5150340003 Rivet 1
76-4 B952388009 ¥asher 4.2 1
76-5 BXFO868009 Screw Mox7 1
77 BXF3853009 Screw M5x14 2
78 327600001 Feed dog 1 For M
79 027600101 Feed dog 1 For H
30 BS00020006 Screw SM3. 18-44x6.5 2
81 BXF9865909 F-lifting eccentric wheel assy 1 For M
81 BXF9850909 F-lifting eccentric wheel assy 1 For H
81-1 BXF9863009 Eccentric wheel assy 1 For M
81-1 BXF9859009 Eccentric wheel assy 1 For H
81-1-1 BX85874009 Screw M6x10 2
81-1-2 BXF9862009 Eccentric wheel 1 For M
81-1-2 BXF9858009 Eccentric wheel 1 For H
81-2 BX85771809 Feed bracket arm presser 1
81-3 B&300612 Screw M3x6 2
81-4 217101000 Crank assy 1
81-4-1 217101001 Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank 1
814-2 S150866055 Needle bearing K20X24X13 1
81-4-3 217101002 Retaining ring 2
82 BXF8609009 Lifting feed shaft unit 1
82-1 217100017 Feed bar shaft 1
82-2 5150340003 Rivet 1
83 BXF9868009 Serew M5x7 1
84 B096700678 Screw M3x4 1
88 BX63502909 Lock lever 1
89 BX71270909 Spring 1
90 217500008 Condensed stitch holder 1
91 B048509894 Screw Maxl2 1
92 217800009 Condensed stiteh leg 1
93 BO98049074 Screw M6x10 1
94 B906277009 Rubber cap 4.3 1
95 BXF3446809 Spring hook arm assy 1
95-1 BX87459009 Screw M6x6x0. 75 2
95-2 BX85683309 Shoulder screw M4 1
95-3 BXF 24450048 Spring setting plate 1
96 BYF2434009 Spring 1
g7 BXF3431009 Spring pull plate 1
98 B048500294 Screw Mbx8 2
99 B0O62900368 Retaining ring Ci0 1
100 BXF7996009 Vinyl tube 3X6 L=70 1







7. QUICK REVERSE MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description ot Note
1 BXF325%009 Quick reverse solenoid assy 1
-1 BXF3106009 Solenoid plate F I
1-2 BXF3103009 Solenoid plate B i
-3 B048500294 Screw Max8 4
2 BXF3107009 Solenoid base 1
3 B048500294 Serew Mox8 4
4 B048049094 Screw M6x10 2
b BXF8258009 Solenoid lever 1
6 BXF8266009 Solenoid lever shaft 1
7 BXF8262009 Set collar assy 1
7-1 B098500574 Set screw M5X5 2
-2 217100006 Set collar 1
8 BXF8118009 Connect pin 1
9 B957972009 Washer 6.5 1
10 ¥120607001 Retaining ring C8 1
11 BXF3256009 Rubber cushion 1
12 B098040574 Set screw MAx5 1
13 B098500574 Set screw Moxb 1
8. TENSTON RELEASE MECHANISM
No. Ref. No. Description ot Note
1 BXF9739809 Tension release steel wire 1
2 BXF3696909 Wive holder U 1
3 B(48500294 Screw Mox8 2
4 BXF9737009 Wire holder U 1
5 B040600594 Screw M4x5 1
6 B356403909 Wire holder D 1
7 B040600294 Screw M4x8 2
8 B990949006 Nut SM4. 76 2







7. QUICK REVERSE MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Ot Note
1 BXF3254%00% Quick reverse solencid assy 1
1-1 BXF3106009 Solenoid plate F |
-2 BXF3103009 Solenoid plate B 1
1-2 B048500294 Screw M5x8 4
2 BXF3107009 Solenoid base 1
3 B048500294 Screw M5x8 4
4 B048049094 Screw MGx10 ¥
5 BXF8258009 Solenoid lever 1
6 BXFB8266009 Solencid lever shaft 1
7 BXF8262009 Set collar assy 1
7-1 B098500574 Set screw MbXS 2
7-2 217100006 Set collar 1
8 BXF81 18009 Connect pin 1
9 B957972009 Washer 6.5 1
10 w120607001 Retaining ring C6 1
1 BXF3256009 Rubber cushion 1
12 B098040574 Set screw M6x5 1
13 B098500574 Set screw MbxH 1
8. TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM
No. Ref. No. Pescription Qt Note
1 BXF9739809 Tension release steel wire 1
2 BXF3696909 Wive wnlder D 1
3 B048500294 Screw M5x8 2
4 BXF9737009 Wire holder U 1
5 B040600594 Screw M4x5 1
6 B956103909 ¥ite holder D [
7 B040600294 Serew MAx8 2
8 B990949006 Nut SM4. 76 2




N —

-
|
|
|
|

|

o 7-2

.-




9. ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note

1 BXF3849909 Rotary hook shaft assy 1

1-1 BXF3962009 Screw cap Screw M5-0.8 1

1-2 217160036 il stopper 1

1-3 BAF3ARG0G Rotary hook shaft 1

2 BXF3847709 Pump bush unit 1

2-1 BXF3846009 Pump bush 1

2-2 BXS5608000 0il seal 1

2-3 B029085230 0 ring S25 1

2-4 BXF3780009 0il seal 1

3 BIFGS 26009 Bearing bush assy 1

3-1 BX87453009 Set screw M6x6 2

3-2 BXFGN2R009 Bearing bush i

3-3 5150866056 Bearing NSK 6901 2ZNR 1

4 BXFA826009 0il seal 1

5 BXF9825009 Rotary hook shaft gear bush 1

6 BO98040574 Set screw M6x5 1

7 BXF9824009 Rotary hook shaft gear assy 1

7-1 BX87459009 Set screw M6x6 2

7-2 BXF9823009 Rotary hook shaft gear

8 BXFAZT0004 Hook stopper 1 For M
BXF32810609 Hook stopper For H

9 (136400006 Bobbin 1 For M
(45400003 Bobbin 1 For H

10 03643 Rotary hook 1 For M
048400101 Rotary hook 1 For H

11 217100030 Screw M4x12 1

12 027400009 Bobbin case assy 1




J

S

—_—— ———— —

-

8—34



10. LUBRICATION MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note
1 B029006030 0 ring P4 1
2 BXF6830009 Felt 1
3 BXF4085009 Felt support 1
4 B029006030 0 ring P4 1
B BX06470000 Needle bar cork I
6 036400015 Plunger 1
7 BX67605909 Pump cap screw assy
8 BX85720609 Screw 1
9 B966234009 Spring compression 1
10 B906289009 Rubber cap 10. 5 1
11 BX85729009 Adjusting screw 1
12 B029006230 0 ring 54 1
13 BX8572800% 0il feeding pipe 2
14 BXF376590% 0il tank set 1
14-1 BXF795290% 0il tank set 1
14-1-1 BXF7953009 0il tank 1
14-1-2 BX85728009 0il feeding pipe 2
14-1-3 BXF9700009 Vinyl tube 6X8 L1=190 1
14-1-4 BXF3841009 Vinyl tube3X5 L=100 2
14-1-5 B906650909 Rubber cap 8 1
14-1-6 BXFO707009 Screw M8 1
14-1-7 B029002030 0 ring P8 3
14-1-8 BXRR295009 0il feeding pipe 8.6 {
14-2 BXF4970009 Vitta assy 1
14-2-1 BXF3548009 Vinyl tube 3x5 1-=700 1
14-2-2 BXF9705009 Nylon wick L=1200 1
14-2-3 BX85728009 0il feeding pipe 1
15-1 B048509894 Screw M5X12 2
15-2 B0O82050864 Spring washer 2-5 2
15-3 BO8B050874 Washer 5 2
16 BXF9704009 Sub tank assy 1
16-1 BXF9703009 Sub tank 1
16-2 BXFT06000% Qil feeding pipe i
16-3 B029088230 0 ring 522 1
17 BX63623009 Float 1
18 BXF870100% 0il gage 1
19 BX63501009 0il gauge window 1
20 BUUS2470609 Neeodle bar cork i
21 BYF3772009 Tuhe holder L 1
22 BO48500494 Screw Mox6 1
23 BXFA773009 Tube holder K 1
24 B0O406600594 Screw M4X5 1
25 BXF3507009 Vinvl tube 3x3x70 1
26 BXF2505009 Vinyl tube 3x5x100 1
27 BXF3690804 Tube guide I
28 BO48000494 Screw Mbx6 2
29 BXO200608Y Wick support 1
30 BXF6558009 Bed bottom cover unit 1
30-1 BXF9799009 Bed bottom cover assy
30-1-1 BX59838900 0il window B-cover 1
30-1-2 B028095230 0 ring S15 1
30-1-3 BXF9797909 Window cover 1
30-1-4 B048500494 Screw M5x6 4
30-1-5 BXF9707009 Screw M8 1
30-1-6 B0O29002030 0 ring P8 1
30-1-7 217100014 Bed bottom cover i
30-2 BXF9795709 Bottom cover felt 3
30-3 B048600494 Screw M4X6 ]
30-4 5150632001 Washer plain L4 3
31 BXF9796009 Bottom cover packing 1
32 B048509894 Screw Mox12 9
33 BXF9794009 Cord holder plate 1
34 B048500494 Screw M5x6 1
35 B029081230 0 ring 529 1
36 217100038 TFube clamp 5
37 BXE70554304 Tobe clamp P55 2




12




11.

THREADING MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note
1 BXF875890% Pre-tension assy 1
1-1 BXF8748009 Thread guide 1
1-2 BX65547009 Thread guide tension stud 1
1-3 B966506009 Thread guide disc 2
1-4 BXFB8752909 Pre-tension spring 1
15 5AF494200Y Tension nut f
1-H BXFRT47009 Pre-tension base 1
3 B098500574 Set screw M5x5 1
4 BXF9751009 Spool pin 1
5 BX09691000 Tension release pin 1
] BXF9881909 Set screw M6x6 1
7 BXF9767009 Tension release stud 1
8 Z1INGODGT Curve har 1
10 BXF9765009 Arm thread guide R 1
11 B040500494 Screw Mbx6 1
12 BXF9768009 Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 B048500494 Screw M5x6 1
14 BXF9149909 Face plate assy 1
14-1 217NGRO0E Face plate packing 1
14-2 B906661009 Rubber cap 15.5 2
14-3 BXF3839009 Face plate thread guide 1
14-4 B040750494 Screw M3. 5x6 1
14-5 Z1INGO00R Face plate 1
15 B048509294 Screw Mox14 3
19 BXF383700% Thread tension bracket assy 1 For M
19 BX55455809 Thread tension bracket assy i For H
19-1 BX60172009 Thread tension bracket i
19-2 B994188009 Tension stud 1
19-3 BO00608006 Set screw SM3.57 1
19-4 BX08480809 Thread take—up spring 1
19-5 B965664009 Tension disc 2
19-6 B951205009 Tension disc presser 1
19-7 BXF38350:09 Tension spring 1 For M
19-7 BX06478909 Tension spring 1 For H
19-8 BX98669009 ¥asher 1
19-9 BX79078009 Tension nut 1
19-10 B996816009 O ring 1




—1-12




12. BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note
1 BXF9139909 Bobbin winder unit 1
1-1 B062060768 Retaining ting E4 1
1-2 BXF9135009 B-winder shaft support assy 1
1-2-1 BXF9117009 Copper bush 2
1-2-2 BXF9134009 B-winder shaft support 1
1-3 BXF9132009 Bobbin winder shaft 1
1-4 217102002 0 ring ©9.9x$2.5 1
1-6 BXF9120009 Bobbin winder wheel 1
1-7 5150224025 Set screw Mix6 2
1-8 BX85321000 Rubber ring ©21x®7 1
1-9 BXF9129909 Bobbin presser cam assy 1
1-9-1 BXF9128904 Bobbin presser cam 1
1-9-2 BXF9127009 Bobbin winder arm shaft 1
1-9-3 5150224026 Set screw Moxh 1
1-10 B062060768 Retaining ring E4 1
1-11 B085040974 Washer plain S6 2
1-12 217100042 Bobbin presser arm 1
1-13 §150237044 Screw M4x12 1
1-14 BXF9125009 Bobbin presser 1
1-15 5150217018 Screw M4x5 1
1-16 217100033 Bobbin support 1
1-17 BXF9121009 Bobbin winder lever 1
1-18 BXF9110909 Spring 1
1-19 BXF9119009 Bobbin winder base spring 1
1-21 BXF9138009 Bobbin winder support assy 1
1-21-1 BXF9137009 Bobbin winder support shaft 1
1-21-2 BXF9136009 Bobbin winder support 1
2 BXF9118009 Bobbin winder fixed screw 3
3 BXF9751009 Spoal pin 1
4 BXF9740009 Knife 1
5 B048500494 Screw Mox6 1
6 BXF9116809 Bobbin winder tension assy 1
7 B098500574 Set screw Mhx5 1




8




13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note
1 BXF3558009 Thread trimmer cam 1
2 165400001 Spacer 5.3 2
3 BOYBI39088 Set screw SM 6.35 2
4 B951560009 Fixed knife 1
5 B908267006 Screw SM 3.57 1
6 BX08467009 Lower thread finger 1
7 B0O84060874 Washer M 4 1
8 B048600494 Screw M4x6 1
9-1 BXF3827009 Holder M—knife 1
9-2 BX85684009 Thread trimmer connecting rod 1
9-3 RO406090494 Shoulder screw M4X10 2
9-4 B0O8S600704 Nut M4 1
9-5 BXF3826809 Thread trimmer lever 1
9-6 BXF3825009 Lever stopper 1
9-7 217100024 ¥asher 2
9-§ 217100025 Roller 2
12 B048509694 Screw Mox14 1
13 BXF3823009 Knife holder presser plate 1
14 B006709094 Screw M3x10 3
15 BO96T00478 Screw M3x6 i
18 BO96700678 Screw Mixd 1
17 BXF3769909 Thread trimmer stopper base I
18 BO48600494 Screw M4x6 1
19 B951569009 Movable knife {
Ba51 195009 Movable knife I For M
20 036720002 Screw SM4. 37 2 For H
22 BOBLHOGOBTE Washer plain 4 ]
23 STAGREN0T0 Retaining ring C4 {
24 217 NU0U24 Spring pull plate 1
26 BX08463089 Forked shaft 1
27 BX08462089 Collar 1
28 B9a6529089 Forked shaft bush 1
29 B098040574 Set screw M6xH 2
30 BXFA748009 Thread trimmer lever unit 1
30-1 BXF9747009 Thread trimmer lever assy 1
30-2 BXF8852009 Roller shaft C assy 1
30-3 B905876007 Nut SM4. 37 1
N BX87459009 Set screw M6x6 1
32 BXF8727009 Cam lever spring 1
33 BO565 17880 Thread trimmer cam lever shaft 1
34 BYas8516080 Collar 1
35 BX85676000 Rubber cushion 1
36 217100034 Spring extension 1
37 B956514000 Cushion 1
38 B990743009 Washer plain special E8 1
39 B062040768 Retaining ring E6 1
40 BXF9744009 Cam lever shaft bush 1
42 BXF9719409 Thread trimmer solenoid assy 1
42-1 BXF9718009 Thread trimmer solenoid 1
42-2 BXFY743009 Thread trimmer solenoid base 1
42-3 BXF3212809 Solenoid lever 1
42-4 BXF3211009 Shoulder screw M6 1
42-5 BXF8013909 Silent sheet 2
42-6 BXF3100009 Washer 1
42-7 B0O89040704 Nut M6 1
128 BXF5522009 Bolt socket M4x22 i
42-9 BO48600294 Screw M4x8 4
43 2LTNOOO2T Cam lever spring 1
44 036710010 Set collar 1
45 036550008 Screw 2
49 B048500894 Screw M5x12 3
56 108500003 12-Core connector 1
58 001C63000 Ground wire assy 1
60 B048500294 Screw Mb5x8 2
63 w060402029 Band 1
64 BXF9716909 Cord holder U3 1
66 036700017 Connector cap 1







14. THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note
1 BXF9736809% Thread wiper device assy 1
1-1 BXF9714009 Thread wiper solenoid assy 1
1-2 BX69804009 Thread wiper spring 1
1-3 BX69805009 Vasher 1
1-4 217100028 Solenoid setting plate 1
1-5 S843101005 Screw M3x6 3
1-6 B960463909 Cord holder 1
1-7 S843101005 Screw M3x6 1
1-8 S843101005 Screw M3x6 2
1-9 BXF9734009 Thread wiper base 1
1-10 B0486060494 Screw M4x6 2
1-11 B084060874 Washer 4 2
1-12 BXF2008009 Solenoid cover 1
1-13 B040600594 Screw M4xb 1
1-14 BXF9143009 Thread wiper crank assy 1
1-15 B062060768 Retaining ring E4 1
1-16 BX85656089 Set screw collar 1
1-17 BX85831009 Set screw M3.5-5 1
1-18 BXF8823009 Spring 1
1-19 BXF9733009 Thread wiper rod 1
1-20 B990375088 Washer 1
1-21 B062070768 Retaining ring E3 1
1-22 BX85654089 Plunger pin 1
1-23 BXF9732809 Thread wiper 1
1-24 B040600594 Screw M4x5 1
1-25 B964822089 Thread wiper stud collar 1
1-26 BX07433089 Washe 1
1-27 BX69803000 Spacer rubber 1
1-28 8961013000 Silent sheet 1
1-29 BX8565408% Plunger pin 2
2 B048500294 Screw M5x8 2
3 BX08446059 Thread wiper switch 1




15. CONTROL BOX AND MOTOR MECHANISM

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note

1 BXF3819909 Safety switch assy 1

2 198K12200 Motor assy 1

2 198K25100 Motor assy 1 YSC-8320-D

3 BXF8756009 Screw Mbxl18 3

3 5150237005 Screw M5x25 3 YSC-8320-D

4 B0B2050864 Washer spring 2-5 3

5 B084050974 Washer Sb 3

6 BXF6899009 Pulley CCD 1

ki BXF7085009 Screw M4x10 3

8 §8A3103011 Washer spring 4 3

9 S8A3103003 Washer M4 3

10 21TP31000 Detector unit 1 For M YSC-8320-D
10 217P32000 Detector unit 1 For H YSC-8320-D
11 Lawp 1 YSC-8320-D

12 BO4R040204 Screw M6x8 1

13 ROS3040874 Washer 56 1







16. ACCESSORIES

No. Ref. No. Description Qt Note
3-1 050102051 Crew—driver 1
3-2 ¥050102068 Crew-driver 1
3-3 ¥050102050 Crew—driver 1
4-1 B900223009 ¥rench 8x9 1
4-2 ¥050102052 ¥rench 10x12 1
4-3 ¥050102034 Hexagonal wrench 2 1
4-4 ¥000102035 Hexagonal wrench 3 1
4-5 ¥0520102040 Hexagonal wrench 2.5 1
] ¥050102089 Hexagonal wrench 1,5 {
4-7 ZUINIOI02 Hezagonal woench 5 |
8 022200016 Needle 4 For M
8 048200005 Needle 4 For H
10-1 036400006 Bobbin 3 For M
10-2 048400003 Bobbin 3 For H
15 BX75289089 Knee lifter assy 1
15-1 B964071089 Knee lifter bracket 1
15-2 B900647009 Bolt square SM7.94 1
15-3 BX75280089 Bolt SM5.95x20 1
15-4 B906491008 Knee lifter bar 1
15-5 ¥210105003 Knee lifter plate 1
15-6 B996143009 Knee lifter plate stopper 1
15-7 B990023009 Bolt SM5.95-28x8 1
15-8 ¥210105006 Knee lifter plate cover 1
19 0229030040 Head rest 1
20 BX01476080 Knee lifter complying bar 1
34-1 B967228009 Head hinge 2
34-2 B967190001 Rubber cushion 2
34-3 BXF9148009 Head cushion< for right side> 2
344 BXF9147009 Head cushion< for left side> 2
34-5 B901396000 Nail 4
50 B996627008 Oiler assy 1
51 BX55447009 0il tank assy 1
52 Head cover 1
h3 006F00030 Cotton stand assy 2DR 1
74 BXF9789909 0il pan assy 1
74-1 BXF9788809 0il pan 1
74-2 BXF3787009 Knee lifter shaft L 1
74-3 BXF3786009 Knee lifter shaft R 1
74—4 BXF3785009 Knee lifter limit support 1
74-5 BXF9784009 Knee lifter R 1
74-6 BX85766009 Bolt M6 2 For M
74-7 BX85635009 Set screw M6x19 2 For H
74-8 B089040704 Nut M6 2
74-9 B7E7502009 Twist spring 1
74-10 B964817009 Retaining riag E10 1
74-11 BXF9783009 Knee lifter connecting rod 1
74-12 217100032 Shoulder screw Mo 2
74-13 B961532080 Bush 4
75 Grease tube 1
78 BXF3656909 Needle bar orientation height block 1
77 BXF3657909 Needle bar orientation height block 1
78 5120501005 Nut Mb 2






